
GRANTS MANAGEMENT AND COMPLIANCE 
DIRECTORY 

 
Title Name Phone Number E-mail Address 
GMC Manager Denise Polk (202) 622-9082 polkd@cdfi.treas.gov 
GMC Administrative Assistant Yvette Toliver (202) 622-8226  
    
Grants Management Advisor Valencia McFerrin (202) 622-9078 mcferrinv@cdfi.treas.gov 
Grants Management Specialist Jan Peterson (202) 622-9125 petersonj@cdfi.treas.gov 
Grants Management Specialist Anita Hairston (202) 622-9582 hairstona@cdfi.treas.gov 
GM Program Assistant Erica Stewart (202) 622-9087 stewarte@cdfi.treas.gov 
    
CDFI Programs Compliance Advisor Lori Stormer (202) 622-8209 stormerl@cdfi.treas.gov 
Financial and Program Analyst Erin McKevitt (202) 622-8016 mckevitte@cdfi.treas.gov 
Financial and Program Analyst Star Wilbraham (202) 622-2550 wilbrahams@cdfi.treas.gov 
CME Program Assistant Tawana Mckeither (202) 622-9853 mckeithert@cdfi.treas.gov 
    
NMTC Compliance Advisor Yoo Jin Na (202) 622-8275 nay@cdfi.treas.gov 
Financial and Program Analyst Marc Vigo (202) 622-6880 vigom@cdfi.treas.gov 
    
GMC Main Phone   (202) 622-8226  
GMC Fax  (202) 622-9625  
GMC E-mail   gmc@cdfi.treas.gov 
GMC Website www.cdfifund.gov 
GMC Address Grants Management and Compliance Manager 

CDFI Fund 
601 13th Street, NW 
Suite 200 South 
Washington, DC  20005 

        
Please remember… 

All required reports and correspondence should be addressed to the GMC Manager  
unless instructed otherwise. 


